

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 299 OF 2026

Mayur Dhanaji Kokare And Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

*Mr. Omkar Nagwekar i/b. Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the Petitioners.
Mrs. Priyanka S. Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Suhas S. Nalawade, Respondent No.2 in-person, present.*

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 23rd April 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners submits that the Advocate on record is unable to attend the Court today due to personal difficulty and requests for a short accommodation.
2. The Respondent No.2 being served is personally present in the Court and requests for a short accommodation for engaging an Advocate.
3. Stand over to 30th April 2026.

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.04.24
14:36:23
+0530

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]