

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 299 OF 2026

Mayur Dhanaji Kokare And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Kalpesh U. Patil for Petitioner in WP/299/2026 &
Respondent in WP/ST/2036/2026
Adv. Vaibhav R. Gaikwad for Petitioner in WP/ST/2036/2026
& Respondent in WP/299/2026

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL J**

DATE : 12th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)